
call of competiti\te tenders/quotations as
r the prescdbed procedure.:, CPWO has eported only ()ne ca'Se of 'R' Division whi<Jh had given such contract in respect

Dev Nagar quar~er8 to the ame contractor durmg 1976-82 as 'his tendered rates
\ ere the lowest for all these year and there was no complaint about the quality\
of his work.

o s.pecific complaint of pooling of tenders/conivance betwe n t:&e contract awarding authorities a nd contractors ha come to the notice of the Government.

( c) CPWD has reported that contractoI1J use Dehradun lime as, per the provision of the contract 'awarded by the CPWD.

(d) Does not arise.

Investigations into the 'Tantrum of VIP Landlord"

2494. SHRI MANOHAR LAL SAINI:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to refer to the an lWer given on 8 March, 19'82 in reply to USQ 2346 regarding New item 'Tantrum of a VIP Landlord and state:

(a) whether the investigations have since been carrie~ out; and

(,b) if 0, the results and details of action taken thereoo1

THE DEtPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MIN'}; :ri,Y OF WORKS AND HOUS"
, 0 (SH&I MOHAMMED USMAN

ARIF): (a) aDd (b). While the case wa being inve tigated, the allottee surrendered the quarter.: The quarter was therefore c;ancel1ed in hh name and investigations were not pursued further.

ea~ur to check) Quality, Quantity and Prices

of Essential Commodities

2495 SHRI MANOHAR LAL SAINI:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPUES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the mea ures taken to protect the consum s In relation to 'luantity, quality and prices of eosential eon umer goods; ,

(b) the details of strengthening the 'in ..
telligence, early warnings and demand..:.·
supply management information sy~em;
and .

(c) how many people 'were charged for
b ack·marketing , in esse~tial commoditi" and pecified ' food items in the C01l!l1try especiaUy in Delhi together with details thereof? -

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES (SHRI BHAGWAT JHA
AZAD) (a) Several legislative as well ~
administrative measures have been taken to protect the consumers. As regards tb legislative measures, the Essential Com .. ·
modities Act, the Prevention of Black ..
marketing and Maintenance of Supplies of Essential Commodities Act, the Prevn-
ion of Food Adulteration Act the Drug and Cosmetics Act. Monopolies and Re~
strictive Trade Practices Act and Industires(Development and Regulation) Act are being enforced. The Central and State laws On weigths and measures and the Sta ..
ndards of Weights and Measures (Packa~
ged Commodities) Rules are being implemented. The lSI standards and lSI Certi~
fication Mark and AGMARK. are ill ' operation. The Forward Cootracts (Re.gu lation) Act regulates forward contracts.

For making essential commodities avai~
lable at reasonable prices, the mainl thru t of the Government policy is to in.creas the production of essential commoditie5 paritcularlY those in short supply. The public distribution system is being expanded and improved. Guidelines have been issued by the Central Government to the State Governments and Union Territory dministrations that the quantities supp-Hsd for i sue through the public distribution system to each the consumers at pre-determined prices. Consum rs AdvisorY Committees have been constituted by th State to Govts. at various levels to oversct' the working of the public distribution sys tern. Wherever it is felt nece sary the domestic production of essential commoditie is supplemented bY imports. Efforts are being made to improve further various in fra tructural facilitie. The uper B,azar, broadcast by the All
Indi Radio and telecast by the Delhi Doordarshan twice a week. -

(b) The prices, procurement, di tribution and availability of essential com~
modities are monitored by the concerned Central Ministtries/Departments and 0;
ganisations. Such arrangements general exist in- the States and Union Territories Iso. Ministry of Civil Supplies ' has asked he Indan I titut of Management, Ahmedabad to prepare a national design for the Supply Management Information System (SMIS) on the basis of which the information system on prices, distribution and enforcement will be improved and

. strengthened. !he work on the project is in progress.

(c)The information is given in a tate ...
ment attached.

Statement

Statemmt showing State-wise information regardi(lg aetiotl taken tmder the Essential Commoditi8s, Act, 1955 durinq the period jromtJanuary-Defember. 1982.

51. States/Union Territories No. of raids mad No.ofperlOtlS
No. arre.ted

1 Andl~ra Pradesh !2543 756

2 Assam . no ~8

g Bihar II!26 sz4.f:

4- Gujara~ 30 98 9

5 Haryana 180 sll.

6 Himachal pradesh 18589 37
7 Jammu &. Ka~hmir 190 15t

8 Karnataka 1508~ 463

9 Kera)a • N.A. N.A.
10 Madhya Pradesh 3.76 Q7$1

11 l\taharasthra 81 9 161

1!2 Manipul' N.A. N.A.
13 Meghalaya oi!2 N.A.

I.f. Nagaland J7

15 Orissa . 6305 10

16 Puniab !51l
• 9

17 RaJ~than 171' 19
"18 Sikkim • ~. I

19 Tamil Nadu " gil

QO Trlpura 37 4£1
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21 Uttar Pradesh

22 We t Bengal

23 A. & N. I lands

24 Arunachal Pradesh

25 Chandigarh

26 Dadra & Nagar Haveli

27 Delhi .
28 Goa,Daman Diu

29 La1c~hdweep

So M'zoram

-9 1 Pondicberry

N.A.-Not available.", .. "

~ ~ fi=Iq Ii" f\' f~
snfa~ I11l ~~ if ""qf ~l

~

2496. ~~T f'RiRT f~:
~,.~~~:

~,. ~ ~ "'": C'\o

CflIT f;:rqi~ ql~ !R'TCfT~ +ref\" ~
~~~~fcfi:

(~) ~~~~fct;~~~
lTf~ eft ~ ~ mm ~
~~furt~~ ~~it
~ GfT ~ ~ ctr \jffq em- ~ ; m-r

( ) ?1'~ ~ I err ~ GIt-q ft:tftt
~~~?

f; 1Jt ft\ m r~ ~Qf~ .q \;~.~)
. (~ f{ !AT rq)} : (Cfi) ~ (v)
~ fcrct1m srr~ ~ th1'fe-~
~ ~ ~f~_Cfl'J_~ ~

3 4-

f26~80 1375

54 19 3833

1002 25

N . .A. N.A.
160 2

3 3

224- IB~'

3784 4

N.A. N.A.

N.A. N.A.
533 185

~ qf<41G1"1 r'tl 'flT ~ fcI;lrr qR
~ ~ ft;Q: ~fWfi ill ~ ~ .
~~~t

~ fcA:n:r sn'f~ it \l:f~
Rtlfl' ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ emfa'
~ Cfi'~ ~ ~ S441.IQrH1'1 ~
fcmn;r tr~ S44j.,ltll{1'lm em-~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fCfl CflfT ~ fqfu ..
ffSGlfT ~ ~ & I ~ ~ fcreJ;m
SIT~ ;r ~ ~ ~ 1 1982 eli
~ fcFq ~ ~ ~ «<iT ~ ~ f;l'
~ ~ if ~ fCffillflSG41 ~ ~ ctft
~~~I~~if~~~
~~~~~~~~,

2497. ~T '{liUcUtrt ~r.
ifUT ~ .m: ~ ~ lf~ ~
GfO~ ctfr ~tq-T ~~~ ~ ~ ~ TIiiU ..

._ct Tl' :qr~r ~T tFr ti~ fCf\'o;;f ?

